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STAIR CLR. WIDTH / EGRESS WIDTH PER OCCUPANT SERVED
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STAIR-5 EGRESS CAPACITY CALCULATION (TABLE 1005.1
STARR CLR. WIDTH / EGRESS WIDTH PER OCCUPANT SERVED
TAIR ITY = 48" (4-07) 1.2= 240
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STAIR-7 EGRESS CAPACITY CALCULATION (TABLE 1005.1;
STAIR CLR, WIDTH / EGRESS WIDTH PER OCCUPANT SERVED
STAIR 10 EGRESS CAPACITY = 48" (4-0")/ 2= 240

‘STAIR-5B EGRESS CAPACITY CALCULATION (TABLE 1005.1

STAIR CLR. WIDTH/ EGRESS WIDTH PER OCCUPANT SERVED
STAIR-5B EGRESS CAPACITY = 120" (10-0)/.2= 600

REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS FOR GAMING FLOOR
EGRESS CAPACITY CAPABLE OF HANDLING GAMING FLOOR
'OCCUPANT LOAD WITH A SAFETY FACTOR OF 116.67%

1-HOUR FIRE RATED WALL SEPARATING ATRIUM SPACES

PROVIDE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS
IN ANY GLAZING ALONG Tt

FIRE RATED WALL SEPARATING
ATRIUM SPACES SPACED 6 FEET OR
LESS ALONG BOTH SIDES OF THE
SEPARATION WALL, PER NYSC
SECTION 404.5 EXCEPTION 1.
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STAIR CLR. WIDTH / EGRESS WIDTH PER OCCUPANT SERVED
WORK STAIR-8 EGRESS CAPACITY = 66" (5-6")/ .2 = 330
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MONTREIGN
RESORT CASINO

Intersection of Thompsonville Rd.
and Joyland Rd.
Thompson, NY

JCJARCHITECTURE

404 5TH AVENUE
3RD FLOOR

NEW YORK, NY 10169
212.774.3606

©?2015 JCJ Architecture

CONSULTANTS:
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

WENDEL DUCHSCHERER ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS
375 Essjay Road, Suite 200
Williamsville, NY 14221

(716) 688-0766

M/E/P & LIFE SAFETY ENGINEERING
M/E ENGINEERING, P.C.

60 Lakefront Blvd, Stiite 320

Buffalo, NY 14202

(716) 845-5092

FOODSERVICE DESIGN

RIPPE ASSOCIATES

6117 Blue Circle Drive, Suite 100
Minneapolis, MN 55343

(952) 933.0313

CIVIL ENGINEERING

AKRF ENGINEERING

34 South Broadway, Suite 401

White Plains, NY 10601

(914) 949-7336

SECURITY / SURVEILLANCE
M. MALIA & ASSOCIATES, INC
6712 Washington Ave Stite 205
Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234
(609) 645-5030

INTERIOR DESIGN (HOTEL / POOL / VILLA)
KAY LANG + ASSOCIATES

12100 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite M-70

Los Angeles, CA 90025

(310) 442-5251

AUDIO / VISUAL
CERAMI CONSULTANTS
404 Fifth Ave

New York, NY 10018
(212) 3701776

CONFIDENTIAL
We request that you except this drawing MARKED
*CONFIDENTIAL” from public disclosure as set forth in the
Public Officers Law (§§ 84-99). More specifically, Empire

Resorts Inc. and its subsidiaries, seek the protection of this
information pursuant to §87.2(d). The basis for the request
is that disclosure of the information could cause substantial

injury to the competitive position of Empire andor its

idiaries and the Health and Safety of its patrons.
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